P. 02

CH \$280.00 061130 6151717

	Docket No.: CAO-1129-AN			
Фили 1176-1595 (Aladhad) Grad (1176)-1595 (Aladhad) Gel 02 01) Mill Bo, 6451-6527 (стр. 5/37/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Note Factoria ( 1997) and the second of the	PALEN	rs only		
To the Director of the United States F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Acaro Company	Palont and Tradomark O	2: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation Address: 650 Dawson Drive		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🕅 No	,	······	
3. Noture of conveyance:				
🕅 Assignment	D Merger		. <u> </u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Cily: <u>Newark</u>	State/Prov.: DE	
L1 Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Country: USA	ZIP: <u>19713</u>	
Execution Date: 03/15/2006		Additional name(s) & address(	es) 🗀 Yes 🕅 No	
If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filin	ig dale	B. Patent No.(s) See attached list of 7 Patents		
	Additional number	s 🖄 Yes 🗋 No	·	
5. Nome and address of party to when concerning document should be ma	n correspondence siled:	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 7	
Nama: Daniel F. Drexler	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ <u>280.00</u>	
Registration No. 47,535 Address: Cantor Colligen LLP	······	Enclosed - Any ex credited or debite	xcess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account	
55 Griffin Road South	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<ul> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account num</li> </ul>	charged to deposit account ber:	
an Manafal C	state/Prov.: CT	06-1130	, ,	
City: Bioprificht S Country: USA		(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
	00		and any attached copy is a true copy	
Daniel F. Drexter Name of Person Signing Tota		Signature cover sheet, attachments, and do	03/17/2006 Date	
700251425	and the state of t	d with recipieed prover shoet information to	PATENT L: 017344 FRAME: 0716	

## SCHEDULE OF US PATENTS

	U.S. PATENT NUMBER		
1.	6151717		
2.	6276795		
3.	6241352		
4.	6105715		
5.	6095146		
6,	6695093		
7,	6241042		

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0717

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Aearo Company, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 5457 West 79th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, United States, hereby assigns to Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 650 Dawson Drive, Newark, Delaware 19713, United States, all of the right, title and interest of Aearo Company in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule of U.S. Patents and Patent Applications.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Acaro Company

By: Josef Kulka J. Title: CFU, SECRETARY 13 MARCH 2006 Date:

ł

## SCHEDULE OF U.S. PATENTS

	U.S. PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	TITLE Transparent or Translucent Earmuff Cup	
1,	6151717	11/28/2000		
2.	6276795	08/21/2001	Protective Eyewear with Adjustable Strap	
3.	6241352	06/05/2001	Lens Overlays for Eyewear	
	6105715	08/22/2000	Multi-Color Variably Attenuating Earplug	
5.	6095146	08/01/2000	Glow-in-the-Dark Hearing Protective Devices	
6,	6695093	02/24/2004	Earplug	
7.	6241042	06/05/2001	Hearing Protective Device	

CERTIFICATE OF TI Applicant(s): Cabot Safety	(ANSMISSION BY FACS) Intermediate Corporation	MILE (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. CAO-1129-AN
Application No. N/A	Filing Date N/A	Examiner N/A	Group Art Unit N/A
n along the second of the large second s			
Theroby certify that this is being facsimile transmitt	Contend to the United States Patent	nfir <u>matory</u> Patent <u>Assignment</u> (Identify (ype of correspondence) and Trademark Office (Fax. No	
on 03/17/200 	6		
		Barbara Davi (Typed or Printed Name of Person	dson Signing Certificate)
	Note: Each paper must bu	ve its own certificate of mailing.	
1			
			PATENT